

#### **School of Outdoors Limited**

5 Sutherland Walk Aylesbury, HP21 7NS

Tel: 01296 336644

25<sup>th</sup> November 2024

# Duke of Edinburgh's Award Expedition run by School of Outdoors Limited

Dear Parent / Guardian,

We are pleased to confirm that School of Outdoors has been selected by your school to run the Expedition section of the Duke of Edinburgh's Award.

The following information, along with our Parent Information Pack will help guide you in supporting your child throughout the expedition section although remember it is their experience and their training so, please avoid packing that rucksack for them!

### Next Steps:

Please complete the Parental consent form using the link below. Please note this must be completed before the first event

https://app.schoolofoutdoors.uk/guardian\_access\_package/1726496896313x129584638237 868030

Please download and read the Parent Information Pack

## **Backpack Hire**

To request and pay for a Backpack you need to use the same consent link as the one above. The cost is £15 per DofE package.

Click on the button "Hire Backpack" (Purple).

Once the Icon turns green (backpack hired) that will let you know we have your booking, and you will also receive an email confirmation.

School of Outdoors Limited is a company registered in England No. 11922619



01296 336644



### Dates, Times and Locations

Event Date/Time	Туре	Start Location	End Location	Travel Arrangements
08 Mar 2025, 09:00 - 08 Mar 2025, 16:00	Training	Furze Platt Senior School – 95 Furze Platt Rd, Maidenhead SL6 7NQ,	Furze Platt Senior School – 95 Furze Platt Rd, Maidenhead SL6 7NQ,	
04 Jun 2025, 18:00 - 06 Jun 2025, 16:00	Practice	Braid Wood Scout Campsite - Braziers End, Chesham HP5 2UU	Link Road Car Park, Link Rd, Great Missenden HP16 9AE,	Parent drop off and collection
02 Jul 2025, 09:00 - 04 Jul 2025, 16:00	Qualifying	Lane End Car Park Handleton Common Finings Rd, High Wycombe HP14 3ES	Lane End Car Park Handleton Common Finings Rd, High Wycombe HP14 3ES	Parent drop off and collection

NB: Due to the nature of our events some teams may finish earlier or later than the above advertised time. In these cases, we will endeavor to keep you informed so that you can adjust your collection time.

However, if you are more than 15 mins late in collecting your child (at the original agreed time) an additional fee of £10 per 15 minutes intervals will be charged to cover any instructor overtime.

If you have any further questions, or would like clarification on any of the information here or in the pack, please contact the team on info@schoolofoutdoors.uk or call 0129 633 6644 Regards,

School of Outdoors

School of Outdoors Limited is a company registered in England No. 11922619



01296 336644

